Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	
Noursetand Inc.	Name: LibreDigital, Inc.
NewsStand, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1835-B Kramer Lane, Suite 150</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>09/22/2008</u> Assignment Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	City: Austin
Security Agreement X Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Tx
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>US Zip:</u> <u>78758</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/911,886 (Atty Dkt No. LIBRE1100-10)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group (Cust. No. 44654)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408</u>	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Austin	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>78705</u>	
Phone Number: 512-637-9220	5
Fax Number: 512-371-9088	Deposit Account Number: 503183
Email Address:	Authorized User Name: <u>Ari Akmal</u>
9. Signature:	Dec. 17,2010
Signature	Date
Ari Akmat, Reg. 51,388	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025592 FRAME: 0786

f

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEWSSTAND, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEWSSTAND, INC." TO "LIBREDIGITAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3130045 8100

080974279 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6865576

DATE: 09-22-08

PATENT REEL: 025592 FRAME: 0787 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:00 FM 09/22/2008 FILED 02:57 FM 09/22/2008 SRV 080974279 - 3130045 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NEWSSTAND, INC.

NewsStand, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

A. The name of the corporation is NewsStand, Inc. The corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 22, 1999. The Company filed an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware on November 7, 2007 (the "Restated Certificate"). The Company filed a Certificates of Amendment to the Restated Certificate with the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 2, 2008, June 30, 2008 and August 27, 2008.

B. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the corporation's directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

C. Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is LibreDigital, Inc."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

i

٠

..... [_ _ _ _ _

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer as of September 22, 2008.

NEWSSTAND, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Russell P. Reeder</u> Russell P. Reeder, Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

PATENT REEL: 025592 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 12/17/2010